
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPEN SHOW 
 

23 April 2023 

JUDGE: Ms Sandra Taylor 
 

RING STEWARD: AMY SPENCER 
 

CHIEF STEWARD: CATHY STORRS 
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Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & Over - Judge: Mrs Sandra Taylor (WA)  

20   F Farrugia: CH FARRUGSTAFF TEARDROP OVA CLOWN 6100090165 21-10-2014 
 Staffordshire Bull 

Terrier 
 

1st  
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General Specials 

Mrs Sandra Taylor (WA) 

Start Time:  

Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 Melissa McLean: ONAHI ATTICUS (AI) 6100139456 29-11-
2022 Absent 

 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

2 J & N Lazzo: BOLDHART ACE OF SPADES 3100458134 10-
10-2022 1st* 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

3 K Rushworth & D Lee-Rushworth: ZEELEIGH ROCKN LIFE 
6100133120 18-11-2021 1st 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

4 Shirley Mason: ZEELEIGH T REX JC 6100126767 26-09-2020 

1st* 
 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

5 Graeme Neill: STAFFEGAN COMMANDER IN CHIEF (AI) 
6100131823 01-09-2021 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

6 Nina Kesic: AKINOS CREATING A STORM 6100109452 03-
01-2018 1st* 

 

7 Joseph Ettia: EUREKASTAFF MALAKHI TONKA 113931 17-
11-2019 2nd 

 
 

Best 5   R/Up 6 
 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

8 Ashleigh Jayne McLeod: MOJORED WHERO ATAAHUA 
6100134726 22-02-2022 2nd 

 

9 Lisa Maccallini: STARSHIRAZ FLEUR BLANCHE 6100134913 
23-02-2022 3rd 

 

10 M and P Clifton: ONAHI BLISSFUL GODDESS 6100135436 
19-03-2022 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

11 Mrs J Cook & Ms A Gray: CH STAFFEGAN SHE BEE STINGIN 
(AI) 6100131822 01-09-2021 1st* 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

12 Kim Senior: KELTRICE POP POP PING 6100127004 24-12-
2020 1st 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

13 R Bawden: CASTLEBAR TO THE BEAT 6100121087 10-12-
2019 Absent 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

14 Nicole & Jason Lazzo: BOLDHART ARMED TO CHARM 
3100382815 26-09-2018 1st 

 

15 R Bawden: CH CASTLEBAR HI HEELS FAST WHEELS 
6100123119 04-03-2020 Absent 

 
 

Best 11   R/Up 10 
 

 

Best 5 Dog   R/Up 11 Bitch 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

16 M and P Clifton: OLECX EIRE WICKLOWE 6100124052 19-
07-2020 Absent 

 
 

Best    
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

17 F Farrugia: CH NEUT AKINOS SHE'S GOT THE LOOK 
6100073767 10-08-2011 3rd 

 

18 Jackie Cook: NEUT CH, CH STAFFEGAN GEMS PRIDE 
6100095878 21-11-2015 1st* 

 

19 Melissa McLean: CH ONAHI IRON HEART JC. 6100110569 
31-03-2018 2nd 

 
 

Best 18   R/Up 19 
 

 

Best 18 Bitch   R/Up 19 Bitch 
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Mrs Sandra Taylor (WA) 

Best In Show 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Graeme Neill: STAFFEGAN COMMANDER IN CHIEF (AI) 

Runner Up In Show 11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Mrs J Cook & Ms A Gray: CH STAFFEGAN SHE BEE STINGIN (AI) 

Baby   

  

Minor 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 J & N Lazzo: BOLDHART ACE OF SPADES 

Junior 10 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 M and P Clifton: ONAHI BLISSFUL GODDESS 

Inter 11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Mrs J Cook & Ms A Gray: CH STAFFEGAN SHE BEE STINGIN (AI) 

State Br 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Shirley Mason: ZEELEIGH T REX JC 

Aus Br 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Graeme Neill: STAFFEGAN COMMANDER IN CHIEF (AI) 

Open 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Nina Kesic: AKINOS CREATING A STORM 

 

Best Neuter In Show 18 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Jackie Cook: NEUT CH, CH STAFFEGAN GEMS PRIDE 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 19 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

 Melissa McLean: CH ONAHI IRON HEART JC. 

 



 

If you would would like to become a sponsor of the Club, please 

speak to one of our committee members for more information. 

PROUDLY SPONSORED BY: 

 


